
Thursday, September 21 Horses Move-in/Gift Show Move-in
7:30 a.m. - Open 24 Hours Stall/RV Office Opens
Friday, September 22 Horses Move-in/Gift Show Move-in
8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Show/Stall/RV Office Open / ID Station Open

Saturday, September 23 Colors of the Season Gift Show Opens - 9 a.m.-6 p.m. Daily Entries Hrs Mins
7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 101. Gold Jr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 16 7:30 AM 8:27 AM 57

102. Gold Sr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 21 8:27 AM 9:47 AM 1 20
103. Gold Jr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 19 9:47 AM 10:47 AM 1
104. Gold Sr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 14 10:47 AM 11:42 AM 55
105. APHA Youth Weanling Mares 0 11:42 AM 11:52 AM 10
106. Gold Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 19 11:52 AM 1:02 PM 1 10
107. APHA Youth Yearling Mares 3 1:02 PM 1:17 PM 15
108. Gold Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 12 1:17 PM 1:56 PM 39
109. Gold Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 13 1:56 PM 2:35 PM 39
110. APHA Youth 2-Year-Old Mares *New 3 2:35 PM 2:50 PM 15
111. Gold 2-Year-Old Geldings Breeders' Futurity 5 2:50 PM 3:10 PM 20
112. APHA Youth 3-Year-Old Mares *New 6 3:10 PM 3:35 PM 25
113. Gold 2-Year-Old Mares Breeders' Futurity 7 3:35 PM 4:05 PM 30
114. APHA Youth Aged Mares *New 5 4:05 PM 4:25 PM 20
115 / 116. WCHA Youth Mares 2-Year-Old & Over (Intermediate/Youth) 9 4:25 PM 5:00 PM 35
117. APHA Youth Solid Paint-Bred Mares, All Ages  3 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 15
118. Gold 2-Year-Old Stallions Breeders' Futurity 4 5:15 PM 5:33 PM 18

Sunday, September 24 Entries Hrs Mins
7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 201 / 202 (Int) / 2015 (BHF). APHA Amateur Weanling Mares *Int. & BHF 16 7:30 AM 8:30 AM 1

203 / 204 (Int) / 2035 (BHF). APHA Amateur SPB Weanling Mares*Int. & BHF 10 8:30 AM 9:05 AM 35
205. APHA Youth Weanling Geldings 1 9:05 AM 9:15 AM 10
206 / 207. WCHA Youth Weanling Fillies & Colts (Intermediate/Youth) 6 9:15 AM 9:40 AM 25
208 / 209. APHA Amateur Yearling Mares *Intermediate 13 9:40 AM 10:22 AM 42
210. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares  8 10:22 AM 10:57 AM 35
211. APHA Youth Yearling Geldings 1 10:57 AM 11:07 AM 10
212 / 213.  WCHA Youth Yearling Fillies & Geldings (Intermediate/Youth) 11 11:07 AM 11:42 AM 35
214 / 215. APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 12 11:42 AM 12:21 PM 39
216. APHA Youth 2-Year-Old Geldings *New 1 12:21 PM 12:31 PM 10
217. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 1 12:31 PM 12:41 PM 10
218. APHA Youth 3-Year-Old Geldings *New 1 12:41 PM 12:51 PM 10
219 / 220. WCHA Youth Geldings 2-Year-Old & Over (Intermediate/Youth) 4 12:51 PM 1:09 PM 18
221 / 222. APHA Amateur 3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 6 1:09 PM 1:34 PM 25
223. APHA Youth Aged Geldings *New 2 1:34 PM 1:44 PM 10
224. APHA Amateur Aged Mares 8 1:44 PM 2:19 PM 35
225. APHA Youth Solid Paint-Bred Geldings, All Ages  1 2:19 PM 2:29 PM 10

Noon - John Justin Concourse Exhibitor Appreciation Lunch - sponsored by APHA Board of Directors

APHA/WCHA Halter Million
2023 APHA Halter World Championships / APHA Platinum & Gold Breeders' Futurity

WCHA Breeder's Championship & Big Money Halter Futurities
September 23 - October 1, 2023

Tentative Schedule
Int. = Intermediate Exhibitor Recognition
BHF = Breeders Halter Futurity Bonus

Estimated Time

Estimated Time
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Monday, September 25
Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 301 / 302 (Int) / 3015 (BHF). APHA Amateur Weanling Stallions *Int. & BHF 7 7:30 AM 8:05 AM 35
303 / 304 (Int) / 3035 (BHF). APHA Amateur SPB Weanling Stallions & Geldings *Int. & BHF 7 8:05 AM 8:40 AM 35
305 / 3055 (BHF). APHA Amateur Weanling Geldings *BHF 3 8:40 AM 8:55 AM 15

306/307. Big Money Non-Pro Jr. Wnlg Fillies / Big Money Color Jr. Wnlg Fillies 25 8:55 AM 10:25 AM 1 30
308/309. Big Money Non-Pro Median Wnlg Fillies / Big Money Color Median 

Wnlg Fillies *New
25

10:25 AM 12:00 PM 1 35
310/311. Big Money Non-Pro Sr. Weanling Fillies / Big Money Color Sr. 

Weanling Fillies
30

12:00 PM 2:00 PM 2
312 / 313. APHA Amateur Yearling Geldings *Intermediate 8 2:00 PM 2:38 PM 38
314. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings  3 2:38 PM 2:53 PM 15
315. APHA Amateur Yearling Stallions  5 2:53 PM 3:13 PM 20
316. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions 3 3:13 PM 3:28 PM 15
317. APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions 4 3:28 PM 3:46 PM 18
318. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions  4 3:46 PM 4:04 PM 18
319. APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old Geldings 4 4:04 PM 4:22 PM 18
320. APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings  3 4:22 PM 4:37 PM 15
321. APHA Amateur 3-Year-Old Geldings 3 4:37 PM 4:52 PM 15
322 / 323. APHA Amateur Aged Geldings *Intermediate 2 4:52 PM 5:02 PM 10
324/325/326. Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings / Big 

Money Color 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings / Yellow Rose 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings 

*New 10 5:02 PM 5:47 PM 45

Tuesday, September 26
Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena
401/402. Big Money Non-Pro Jr. Weanling Colts / Big Money Color Jr. 

Weanling Colts
23

7:30 AM 8:40 AM 1 10
403/ 404. Big Money Non-Pro Median Weanling Colts/Big Money Color 

Median Weanling Colts *New
26 8:40 AM 10:10 AM 1 30

405/406. Big Money Non-Pro Sr. Weanling Colts / Big Money Color Sr. 

Weanling Colts
26

10:10 AM 11:40 AM 1 30

407. Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 9 11:40 AM 12:20 PM 40
408/409/410. Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Mares / Big Money Color Yearling 

Mares / Yellow Rose Yearling Mares *New 65 12:20 PM 2:40 PM 2 20
411. Platinum Non-Pro SPB Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 8 2:40 PM 3:20 PM 40
412/413/414. Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Mares / Big Money Color 2-Yr-Old 

Mares / Yellow Rose 2-Yr-Old Mares *New 26 3:20 PM 4:40 PM 1 20
415/416/417. Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Geldings / Big Money Color 2-Yr-

Old Geldings / Yellow Rose 2-Yr-Old Geldings *New 9 4:40 PM 5:25 PM 45

Immed. following last class Exhibitor Social - sponsored by WCHA

8-10 p.m. - John Justin Arena Designated Practice - Ranch Horses Only (No Longeing)

Estimated Time

Estimated Time
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Wednesday, September 27
Entries Hrs Mins

7:30  a.m. - John Justin Arena 501. Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 9 7:30 AM 8:05 AM 35
502/503/504. Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Geldings / Big Money Color 

Yearling Geldings / Yellow Rose Yearling Geldings *New 36 8:05 AM 9:50 AM 1 45
505. Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 8 9:50 AM 10:25 AM 35
506/507/508. Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Stallions / Big Money Color Yearling 

Stallions / Yellow Rose Yearling Stallions *New 27 10:25 AM 11:45 AM 1 20
509. Platinum Non-Pro SPB Yearling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 9 11:45 AM 12:20 PM 35
510/511/512. Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Stallions / Big Money Color 2-Yr-

Old Stallions / Yellow Rose 2-Yr-Old Stallions *New 11 12:20 PM 1:02 PM 42
513/514. Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Stallions / Big Money 

Color 3-Yr-Old & Over Stallions 4 1:02 PM 1:22 PM 20

515/516/517. Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares / Big Money 

Color 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares / Yellow Rose 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares *New
16 1:22 PM 2:17 PM 55

Longe Line Horses Warm-Up - Working Order 2:17 PM 2:32 PM 15
518/519. DAC Yearling Longe Line Futurity & Conformation Class 7 2:32 PM 3:28 PM 56
15 Minute Warm-Up For Ranch Versatility Stakes/Set Pattern 3:28 PM 3:53 PM 25
520. 3-Year-Old & Over Ranch Versatility Stakes   6 3:53 PM 5:11 PM 1 18

5 p.m. - Stagecoach Room WCHA Hall of Fame Reception & Dinner 

8-10 p.m. - John Justin Arena Designated Practice - Ranch Horses Only 
Thursday, September 28 Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 601. Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 21 7:30 AM 8:45 AM 1 15
602. Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 15 8:45 AM 9:31 AM 46
603. Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 3 9:31 AM 9:46 AM 15
604. Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 12 9:46 AM 10:21 AM 35
605. Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 16 10:21 AM 11:06 AM 45
606 / 607. APHA Yearling Mares *Intermediate 14 11:06 AM 11:46 AM 40
608 / 609. APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares *Intermediate 7 11:46 AM 12:11 PM 25
610/611/612/613/614. WCHA Yearling Mares (Intermediate / Open / Non-Pro 

/  Color / OBE) 64 12:11 PM 2:31 PM
2 20

615 / 616. APHA 2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 10 2:31 PM 3:06 PM 35
617. APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 1 3:06 PM 3:16 PM 10
618/619/620. WCHA 2-Year-Old Mares (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 24 3:16 PM 4:36 PM 1 20
621 / 622. APHA 3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 6 4:36 PM 5:01 PM 25
623. APHA Aged Mares 8 5:01 PM 5:36 PM 35
624/625/626. WCHA 2-Year-Old Stallions (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 6 5:36 PM 6:11 PM 35
627/628/629. WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 15 6:11 PM 7:11 PM 1

Immed. following last class Designated Practice - 2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail Horses - 1 hour

Estimated Time

Estimated Time
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Friday, September 29 Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 701 / 702. APHA Weanling Mares *Intermediate 13 7:30 AM 8:10 AM 40
703. WCHA Intermediate Non-Pro Weanling Fillies 36 8:10 AM 9:40 AM 1 30
704 / 705. APHA Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Mares *Intermediate 9 9:40 AM 10:25 AM 45
706/707/708/709. WCHA Jr. Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 35 10:25 AM 12:05 PM 1 40
710/711/712/713. WCHA Median Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 

*New 33 12:05 PM 1:35 PM 1 30
714/715/716/717. WCHA Sr. Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 33 1:35 PM 3:05 PM 1 30
718. APHA Yearling Stallions 8 3:05 PM 3:45 PM 40
719/720/721/722/723. WCHA Yearling Stallions (Intermediate/Open/Non-

Pro/Color/OBE) 27 3:45 PM 5:15 PM 1 30
724. APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions 3 5:15 PM 5:30 PM 15
725/726/727. WCHA 2-Year-Old Geldings (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 8 5:30 PM 6:05 PM 35
728. APHA 2-Year-Old Geldings 5 6:05 PM 6:30 PM 25
729. APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings    2 6:30 PM 6:40 PM 10
15 Minute Warm-up for 2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail Stakes 6:40 PM 6:55 PM 15
730 / 731. 2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail & Conformation Stakes 5 6:55 PM 7:37 PM 42

Immed. following last class Exhibitor Appreciation Party sponsored by WCHA

Saturday, September 30 Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena 801 / 802. APHA Weanling Stallions *Intermediate 6 7:30 AM 7:57 AM 27
803. WCHA Intermediate Non-Pro Weanling Colts 27 7:57 AM 9:12 AM 1 15
804. APHA Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Stallions & Geldings 3 9:12 AM 9:27 AM 15
805/806/807/808. WCHA Jr. Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 26 9:27 AM 10:42 AM 1 15
809/810/811/812. WCHA Median Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) *New 29 10:42 AM 12:02 PM 1 20
813. APHA Weanling Geldings 4 12:02 PM 12:20 PM 18
814/815/816/817. WCHA Sr. Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 30 12:20 PM 1:40 PM 1 20
818 / 819. APHA Yearling Geldings *Intermediate 7 1:40 PM 2:05 PM 25
820. APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings 3 2:05 PM 2:18 PM 13
821/822/823/824/825. WCHA Yearling Geldings (Intermediate/Open/Non-

Pro/Color/OBE) 33 2:18 PM 4:03 PM 1 45
826. APHA 2-Year-Old Stallions 4 4:03 PM 4:18 PM 15
827. APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions    3 4:18 PM 4:31 PM 13
828. APHA 3-Year-Old Geldings 4 4:31 PM 4:49 PM 18
829. APHA Aged Geldings 2 4:49 PM 4:59 PM 10
830/831/832. WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 8 4:59 PM 5:24 PM 25
833. APHA 3-Year-Old Stallions 3 5:24 PM 5:37 PM 13
834. APHA Aged Stallions 2 5:37 PM 5:47 PM 10
835/836/837. WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Stallions (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 3 5:47 PM 6:00 PM 13

Watt Arena APHA horseIQ Collegiate and Youth Horse Judging Contest
Sunday, October 1

John Justin Arena All-Breed Barrel Race produced by Wild West Promotions

Estimated Time

Estimated Time

Page 4 9/21/2023


